TS

R CONTIDENTIAL 2!WCOZD S3Z==ET
. ASGI3TRATICN $3I3VICI ‘
3CY SCCCT3 07 AM=2ICA
Caouncil No. 20 Datz n-14-39
Social Securzizy
2017 \am Charles R. Haskartt Number
23LL nhale L L . T1aSK € Jumder

iaitials 12 you can zossibly

name)

el Houston taka TX
City Stata
Daca of 3i:x: (/3/49 (Tais is inportant and

Apgcroximata age (To be used CULZY

Religion Presbyterian Church Nationalisy American
Sccugaticn Lawver

Tiuczcion University of Houston Law School

Weigns 170D-130 Zeight 3'9" or 3'10¢ Race Anglo Saxen .:
Color of hair Light Brown Color of eves ?

interasts Music

charactaristics or

"

Single No

Spcuse's name

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Ca

arterad organization St. Peter United Church of Christ

Sccuzing ccansczions:
Cniz No. City Stata 2osition Date ragisterad Date resigned
0652 Houston, TX SA 5-22-38
¥ M RS -~ -~ < S
Special racognition Larned God & Country as 2 3cout.

Zollowiag r=2asoas:

See attached e

-
T l.':”

LS.

Suspended deniasd 7z a Zor :
from Jean K. Palmer - r has filed charges against Houston Police Department.

Pees B ia it et 34

PR SR O )

AND

SPICIFY TEZ FACTS WHEICHE L3IAD ICU TQ RITOMMEIND 2INIAL OF RIGISTRN
INCLUDING ZCW THI INFORMATION CAMZ TQ TEZ CCUNCIL'S ATTINTION,
ATTACEZID SUP2CRTING ICCUMIMTS (STATI CHNLY XNCWN FACTS, NCT UMCZ,
QR S2ICTLATICH):

LIs7

- rrm o
CONJZCTURE,

CAappm ST oTmryY -
1989 . — SC20T ../.(7Cu--/;.. -~ ,/., ’/,7
Council S TTERegTPLA o lon AT
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August 2, 13991

dr. Jages H. Goldstein

Director of Business Services

Sam Houston Area Council, Ho. 573

PERSCONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES R. HASKETT
Dear Jimmie: .

Thanks faor the matarial you recently sent conceraing Mr. Hasket:. Tnis is
most helpful to us and will fTurther increase the value of aur file.

Mr. Haskett was placad on our file in 1989, and we would not kraowingly
register him since that date.

Lat us know i you nave further guestions csncerning this matiar, or iT any
other matarial becomes available.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Jirector
Registration and Statistical Servica

ag

cc: 3111 J. Derrick, South Cantrai Region, Sum 3CX
Roger A, Ommstede, Council No. 573

CONF016513



HZcusten, Texas

April 10, 1989

Tih e

srmissicrner, Sam Fcusteon Arsa Council
2oy Sccuts O Amexica

Council No. 375

2.0. 3cx 32786

Zcusten, Taxas 77052-0786

Cear Commissicrer,

I wish 0 recammend that the Zollcwing Assistant Scoutmastar of Trzop

ce Iorever I2sTIloTad IICM TartiClIatling Ll any sSCCuting acTiviity assc

with the 2cv Sccuts of America:

52 -
-
-

-
2
CLatTsC

- rlag aclo—

Zousten, Texas 77042

My r=cuest results fram this indivicdual's sexval abuse of my child who is a
sccut in Troop 652, I have reportad this offense to Jim Mueller, Scoutmaster

-—

Of Troop 532 as well as to Child Protactive Services and the Texas Lawver's

—

Assistance Frogram.

I wish this matier o te nandled as guistiv ané axpediently as possible.
My Zamilv and I have suffarad encugh ané we are all now receiving counseling.

—

Any Swrsher sunitive or lecal actions acainst chis individual would only

serve o make this cffense gpublic and fur=her harm cur Zamilv. I have 2een
assured zv the Texas Lawver's Assistancs Proorzm that the akgve indivicdual

s on

. . . . -t - . 4 . . - B PR -t 32 . —
is ncow receiving therapvy., T will maintain conzact with the dirsctor of
this zrogram, Zor iZ the accwve indiwicual whcould fail oo maintain active

involvrement in a tresatment sregram, I will surste legal rsdrass.

% e e . 3 ol =2 po Yot Yop " + <3 -
Please nencr my rscuest to hancle this matter culetly Zut axpedienctly.

CONF016514



ay 2, 1989 RSN

Mr. Reger A. Qhmstede
Scsut EZxecutive

Sam HousZon Area LCouncil, No. 578

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: <Charles R. Haskatt

Dear Roger:

We appraciate the material which you sent concerning the above named
individual. This material will start our file which will lead to refusal of
future registration attempts.

[ am 2nclosing a Confidential Record 3heet wnich [ would like to have
completad ta the hest of vour abiiity. Please complete all items which ar
possibla, so that we will have a hetter file for identification at a later
time. We would also like to have a document with Hr. Haskett sigpature, i
you have this available, since this aids in the identification process.

Thanks for your help in compieting this file and protectiag the youth of
America.

Sincerely,

Payl Ernast, Sirector
Registratiam Service

ag
Enc]osure‘

cc: South Central Regien

CONF016515



Zcuston, Texas 77083

April 10, 1989

Cammissicner, Sam Zcustcon Arsa Council
2oy Sccuts of America

Council No. 3758

2.0. 2ox 32736

Ecusteon, Texas 77052-0786

Cear Cormissicner

I wish o rscammencd that the Iollcowing Assistant Scoutmastar of Trocp 632
e Iorever restricted Ircm zarticipating in any sccuting activity asscciatsd

with the Zcv : America: e
3oV Scouts of me1 c ST0L - 20053 -
— Charlas! Sagkets :"_Q =t ;,Q%J 7?4.3)
SOUSton, Texas 042 7 [+4 -

My raquest rasults from this individual's sexual zbuse of my child who is a
scout in Txocp 652. I nave reported this offsnse to Jim Mueller, Sccoutmaster
of Trcop 632 as well as to Child Proctective Services and the Texas Lawver's
Assistance 2rcgram.

T wish this mattar to ke harndled as c:u:._-../ ard exrediently as cossible

My Zamily and I have suffsred encuch and we ars all ncw raceiving CvL.IlSEl"‘.C;.
Ap Yy further sunitive or legal actions against “'u.s ’"c_vz.c:LaL wculé cnly
serve to make this oiffense "ubl;c and further harm cur familv. I have Zeen
assurad Ty _e Texas Lawver's Assistance Program that the abcve individual
is new rec2iving therapy. I will maintain ccncact with the dirackor of
this orogram, for if the akbcve individual wheould fail to maintain active
invelvement in a treatmenc program, I will tursue legal radress.

Please ncrer my recguest o handle this matter quistly hut exgediently.

Sincersly, v .
1 N LE
eI
A My Cﬂ\b Lo/
v [ L S
A V1 " 1 a "
[ & i~ j b ~
\ l,/ . n‘ ‘/(’v 'Qth
> 'y (g a |U 1 /3 [
W\ o =
‘ ’ ;~ (,C‘
~ J 4
\\7 \ \,\‘ i }/} ! \)
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,../l\\,\ SAM HOUSEPN AREA COUNCIL ®
=P BOYSCOUTS OF AMERICA

1 I —
t\“/j 1911 Bagby » P.O. Box 527886, Houston, Texas 77052-0786 « Phone (713) 339-3111

G

~pril Vi, Lo

T R R
VIS ST S - T I~ TN

)
o

of Caretul ceview, e nave cecitac nat your ragistration it the 3oy
; suSDRilLEL. & ara neretor2 competied o
FECLAST AT YCU sever Iy SRalions you may .ave witn the sov Soouds

a
. . .
SO TagISTrLiic YEe i3 endiosed,

- . . .
SCoLy ST ~inerica aaclla Je
ST ~TRSOLCE. N PROLNL OT

N e, . .. o am s N, e P, M ‘- e ey e e - -y, Y o H -
Yol 30CUIG SIHGTITANLIG LNET S5 IRNSET a0 FEFISTESAUSN 1S5 3 Driviiage

At 03 Gl ALLGa TSy Iranivu o2 sv LGl i 2Q0es. 4

L2 Ul L9 dlopunia Ceagisuraticn AaefeveSr LierS a3 3 IOBEEMN ne

vigual shay 00 IeaSUr: ub Te tne Mgn stancarcs OT memsersai

T
o
I
e
3

SEEK 3 10 SroVIUE fOr ANErican youtn.

{(F sou wisn T nave s Jgcision raviewed, pledase wrile o e widun ou
Cays of ave cate oF s letcar, sxpiaining your version OF ine facts sue-

[stracion as & JoA memoer snouid De granteu
r 2 2llached,

sorting veur claim hat veur reg

;
. .-
S CONSTATU. 1N DreClLiiras Te

Shicersly,

A oZaE0 L ilanistece

Prosicent/ Soout Txecutive

Nl E

aSgTUN (V2. TOF

2eCs: Paul Ernst

Jimmie Cotcstetn

CONF016517
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*lo. 28-5100
TMET

A L

@ counciL

i ik =2 30 SCOUTS OF AMERICA s o
No. o2 L Sate 2w -7
A
L2FZ3 TC YCUR TRANSMITTAL REFCRT NC. / j_'/,‘-,- 1e)
=« CREDIT NOTICE DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION S&avics
REGISTRAT]ON Unit No. 5 a /,- ..‘3—;2. term months
Z Unit cnartar fee of 320. Aecaived 3 required 3
aracaic)
- Leacers 23 2ac¢n. Aeceaived 3 requirad 3
(o cransien
Members ( rransier) @ S______ 2ach. Aecsived 3 required 3
poL
_ Memoers lL.2acers listec cn ransmittal form |0 ¢n acolicaticn
~\~
Z Transfers must say 3.30 2ach. Exciration given We have* A
- Nct an rransmuttal regort _ Quclicate 2ntry  No acclication recgived. \ '\\ .
: ~ YW :
— Carrection mace zer your lettarteiechcns cail L\ - L A
\ o\
Z No raoly o cur defective rsgistratcn nctica datec \ e
Z Returning - Z Under Age Z Qver Age
\ 1 = )

BO I/S L/FE Term = months -

~ e (s 3

c o e 28 L)

iaid for __/ supscnotions. Hecsived S é - required 3

supscrigtions; listee

Incarrec: fees:

Use cracit

subscriptions.

T 3ack issues are not zvaiiatcie.

Sr rawrn Wity 2ogv of the rester saowin

rraclions neeceag

easa acCc Ir sustract e amount(s) incicated 3n Jour next ransmunal in the Sroger sTiumn(s) anc tgturn he sriginal.
Unit Charter Fee S Expiorer 3
Tiger Cuo 3 Carger Awarzsness Zxclorer 3
BILLING Cub Scaout 3 Laacer 3
S0y Scout 3 3oys’ Life 3
Varsity Scout 3 Total 3
Unit Charter Fee 3 =xzcicrer 3 —
/——-\ Tiger Cuo 3 Career Awarsness Zxoicrer 3 —
N\
CREDITING - cuo Scout 3 L2acer 3
g " . VR
- -~ - -~ P - A/ -2
Soy Scout 3 Scys’ Life 3 , _
s
Varsity Scout 3 Teeal 3 A
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Jear lcgar:

Thaakx you Zor the detalled informazion sent comceraing he ibove Scouter.
Tails case aas beea reviavad with our altorney acd {3 now oo cur perzanent
Confidaneial Filas,

Slaceraly,

2aul Srmst, Dirzector
Ragistration Servica

ie S

cc: Soutl Central 2azion
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Director of Business Services
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= ) SAM HOUSTON AREA COUNCIL
<" B0y P. 0. Bax 52786, Houston, Tx. 77052-0786
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PRE-SENTENCB INVESTIGATION

COURT NAMB: (Charles Raymond Hlaskett ORDBRED BY: Honorable Fred M, Hooey
TRUE NAME: Charles Raymond laskett DISTRICT COURT: 180th

BORN: July 9, 1949 DATB ORDERED: October 10, 1977

AGB: 28 RACE: White OFFENSE: INDECENCY WITH A CHILD

$BX: Male CAUSE NUMBER: 267519

CITIZENSHIP: U.S.A. DATE OF CONVICTION: October 10, 1977
MARITAL STATUS: Single DATE OF SBNTENCING: November 17, 1977

CO-DEFENDANTS: None

On October 10, 1977, Charles Raymond Haskett appeared with his counsel,
R, A. Scardino, and entered 8 plea of guilty to the above offense. The
District Attorney did not make a recommendation. Sentencing wes deferred

pending a pre-sentence investigation.

I. PRESENT OFFBNSE

The following is a summary of Illouston Police Department offense
rYeport number XK-48256:

On July 30, 1977, s was made bym aﬁe
12, and his mother, Their complalnt alleged that
the defendant had fondled the genitals of #on or about

the last weekend in July. He was spending the night at the de-
home and the defendant's parents were out of town.
s awakened by the defendant who had his hands between

legs and was playing with him there. told
m to stop and he did. Later,e* was reawakened because

the defendant was dolng this same thing again,

The defendant took home the following morning. Some-

that day the boy told his mother what had happened.
rlso told a friend of the family, d and
s habysicior; N

]

[ 4 -
Jg11 5000 FC320 1486
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A\

0y

et

Pﬁg; 7
HASKETT,
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I1.

III.

-
g

CHARLES RAYMOND

PRESENT OFFENSE (Continued)

On August 2, 1977
parents at

the defendant under arrest.
a Child and bond was set at $1,000.00.

~@

officers went to the home of the defendant’s
Houston, Texas.
lHle was charged with Indecency With

There they placed

On August 4, 1977, the

defendant was released on a personal recognizance bond and he
has remained free pending disposition of the charges,

DEPENDANT'S STATEMENT TO THB PROBATION OFFICER

The following is the defendant's statemant exactly as he wrote

it:
’lo“
s spending the night there.

next to me.

the evening of the offenseHame to my house to
sgend the night. I don't remember exactly what had prompted
h I had made some sugiestion about

sleeping arrangements and he had decided to sleep
We went to sleep without incident.

n the bed
On one pre-

vious occasion he had spent the night and had joked about his
genitals commenting that he and a babysitter had names for each

others' genitals and played around occassionally.
t it.
After being awake for

little of it and he and I

the offense, I woke before

I thought
On the morning of

several minutes I decided to wake him but he was fairly drowsy.
I began horsing around with him and did touch his genitals in

order to get a reaction from him,

I reallze now that I shouldn't

have, but at the time I did not give it much significance and
I do not feel that I was motivated by any sexual interest. At

one point he did react and indicated he
such things and I immediately stopped."

PRIOR RECORD

did not want me to do

The defendant does not have a juvenile record.

Date Log¢cation Offense
10/16/69 Houston, TX

juans
10/27/76 Houaton, TX

Possession of Marl-

Arrested in company
of escaped felon

Disposition

Roeleased,
no charges

Released,
no charges

(Alonzo Santos)

FG320 1487
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HASKETT, CHARLES RAYMOND

Irr.

IV,

PRIOR RECORD (Continued)

Date Lo¢ation Offensge Disposition
8/02/77 Houston, TX Ingegency With A Present Offense
Chil

OTHER INFORMATION

This officer spoke with“ She and her son had

know b dant approximately eight months. He was working
with tutor and teacher's aid and they became
friends. is a widow and did not discourage the
friendship, as she felt the child needed male companionship.

The defendant was always polite and mannerly and he paid a lot
of attention to the child, She thought he was rather peculiar,
as he did not date, but he did not seem '"queer' to her. Just

as a precaution, she told to tell her if anyone ever
touched him, but she did not refer specifically to the defendant.

Following the offense, ﬁhad some emotional problems.
Hle was afrald to return to school and he was afrald of men.
His grades also dropped. He seems to be doing better now and
he has joined the bgg brother program,

mentioned that the defendant had a friend named

-m is a homosexual. [ met him through the
defendant and appeared to be afraid of him. dthought

the defendant mgght be better off {f he did not see Santos again.

This officer then spoke with Sally Layland, supervisor of the
174th District Court Adult Probation Unit. She supervises Alon:zo
Santos. On November 30, 1976, he received a ten year probation
for Indecency With a Child, She sald he is a homosexual and
likes little boys. 1le had listed the defendant as a character
reference., She stated that she would advise him to terminate all

relationships with the defendant.

FC320 1488
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Pags 4
l"‘ KETT, CHARLES RAYMOND

V. PBRSONAL HISTORY

A. Pamily History

The defendant is the ouniest of iln‘ee children bhorn toH
IIIIIIIIIIIF!...'!.‘ is a an

18 a housewife. It is a stable, middle class,
relifious family. The defendant stated that he was given a good

upbringing and a good education in spite of the fact that the
family moved frequently.

B. Marital History

The defendant has never been married.

C. Family Relationships

This officer spoke with the defendant's mother. She described
him as a good, loving child who was well liked and a good student.
He began having diffgculties in college and she sent him to =&
psychiatrist, who said he had an identity problenm.

_described the defendant as a sexually inexperienced
men who needed guidance but had no one to turn to. Her husband
is extremely shy and modest and cannot discuss these matters,

In fact, it appears that there is little personal communication

of any kind in the home.

D. Bducation

The defendant graduated from Bellaire High School in 1967.
School records verify a better than average student with an I.Q.
of 128. He enrolled in Rice University and attended off and on
until 1972, when he had an enforced withdrawal for academic
reasons, During this period, he also completed 21 hours at tha
University of St., Thomas. He then enrolled at North Texas State
University in 1973, and remained there until December, 1974. At
the present time he is a senior at the University of Houston.

He is majoring in Sociology and will graduate this December.

FC920 1439
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V.

CHARLES RAYMOND

PERSONAL HISTORY {(Continued)-

B. Religlon

Tge dgfendant irregularly attends Memorial Drive Presbyterian
Church.

F. Personal Health
1. Physical
The defendant's physical health is good.

2. Mental and Emotional

The defendant saw Dr. Lawrence Cassard, a psychiatrist at

the Baylor School of Medicine, for approximately nine months

in 1968 and 1969. Dr, Cassard did not respond to our re-
quest for information. ’

On October 11, 1977, the defendant was evaluated by Dr.
Richard B, Pestkoff, a psychiatrist. Dr. Pesikoff's im-

prossion of the defendant was an inadequate character dis-

order, moderately severe with probable sexual perversion.
He recommended intense psychiatric treatment. His report
is attached for the Court's review.

On November 15, 1977, the defendant began n series of tests
at the Baylor Psychiatric Clinic. When the tests are com-

pleted he Whiatric therapy. ic is
located at Houston, Texss

G, Employment

Name and Address Reason for
Dates 0f Employer Leaving
3/75 Self employed as a piano and
to guitar teacher

Present

The defendant works part time and earns an average of $400.00
per month.

FC320 1480
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PASKETT, CHARLBS RAYMOND

t

V.

PERSONAL HISTORY (Continued)
G. Employment (Continued)

Name and Address Reason for
Dates Of Employer Leaving

8/74 - Fired
to Houston, Texas
2/75

The defendant was a car salesman and was peid commission, He
was not a good salesman and was fired,

Fired

4/74
to Houston, Texas

8/74

The Jdefendant was a manager trainee.
He was fired for not being business o

?e earned $600.00 per month.

1/74 Resigned
to Houston, Texas

3/74

The defendant was a dorm parent. He resigned when he was accused

of questionable conduct with a male juvenile resident. He denies
that he did anything wrong and stated that he only paid more
attention to the boy than he was required to., This could not

be verified.

2/71 ) Resigned to
to Houston, Texas return to school
12/71

The defendant was & lab techniclian and earned $2.36 per hour.

0820 1491
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HASKBTT, CHARLES RAYMOND

PERSONAL HISTORY (Continued)

H. Economic Situation

The defendant earns $400.00 per month and lives at home. His
lawyer charged him $2,000.00 and he has paid half of this amount.

I. Narcotic, Drug and Alcohol Bxperience

The defendant drinks occasionally. He denies the use of any
drugs at the present time.

Approximately nine years ago, the defendant experimented with
marijuana, LSD and amphetamines. This experimentation lasted
only a short time,

J. Military Bxperlence

The defendant has no military expeniencé.

PLANS

The defendant hopes to complete his degree and to continue teaching
piano and guitar, )

PROBATION OFFICEBR'S IMPRESSION

The defendant, Charles Haskett, is a 28-year-old man who stood
before the Court and entered a plea of guilty to Indecency With
a Child. He has no prior felony or misdemeanor convictions.

The defendant is a quiet, polite, intelligent middle class man
who appears to have emotional problems. He has never experienced
a sexual relationship, either heterosexual or homosexual. His
emotional growth appears to have been arrested in adolescence.
His family background is almost puritanical. The present offenso
is a direct result of his emotional 1lliness compounded by his
family's lack of communication.

FG320 1492

CONF016528



Pa‘ ‘6.8' -
WASKETT, CHARLES RAYMOND

VII. PROBATION OFFICER'S IMPRESSION (Continued)

The defendant has started into a Erogram of psychiatric therapy
through the Baylor Pgychiatric Clinic., He is also completing
his education at the University of Houston and is working part
time. He has the intelligence and motivation to work with =a
psychiatrist and this appears to be the most positive course

of action.

It ts the recommendation of this offlcer that the defendant bhe
granted Adult Probation and that he be stipulated into therapy
at the Baylor Pgychiatric Clinic until such time as his psy-
chiatrist and the Court feel he can no longer benefit from

treatment.
Respectfully Submitted,
Susan Needle
P )LAL4>£Lex_,.
Investigating Adult Probation Officer
M. J. Haley
Supervifpor
Pro-Sentence Igivestigation Unit
]s; 77
11/16/ F I L E D
RAY HARDY
L Clack

NOV 17 1977

Harr nty .
By Daputy
e r—— ™~y

' FO320 1493
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Pesikoff, MD. i
& Associates

il & Adult | |
‘Fychiairy SR o

October 26, 1977

" Robert A. Scardino, Jr. '
Attorney at Law
2100 West Loop South
Houston, Texas 77027

Re:. Charles Haskett
Dear Mr. Scardinc:

. Charles Haskett was seen in my office for a psychiatric evaluaton on
- October 11, 1977, and the following {s a report of my findings.

~ Mr. Haskett {8 a 28 year old male who indicates that he was charged with .
""indecency with a child"* about @ month and a half ago. - - o

Mr. Haskett indicates that he teaches music privately, has worked with
children and that because of his affection and care for children that hig
behavjor could be misinterrupted as something that it was not, He eays

. that he is supposed to have boy named "in the wrong
places’”, He indicates that was said to have been asleep at the
time and the patient doesn't fee) that he has any sexual interest with
children but does care a lot about children, ' '

The patient {g currently {n school where he {8 obtaining his B, A degree
from the University of Houston. He 1s currently living with his parenta
and indicates that he does get involved with children, that he is orlented
towlarde children but that he doesn't feel he has any sexual interest in
children. : :

. The patient does have a previous history of arrests having worked at the
Harrls County Youth Village from 1974-1975 ae a dorm parent. He was
suspected of some {nvolvement with a teenager and he wag discharged
from this position. .

FC320 1498

Cerlified by the Americon Boord of Frychiotry & Neutology in General Prychiatry & Chitd Pcycﬁlaw
1020 Holcomibe / Suite 514/ Houston, Texas 77025/ Telephona (713) 747-6334
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" Robert A. Scardino, Jr. . :
Re: Charles Hagkett . pe 2

’ .

;' He Indicates that he has never been mariied and has had a brief period
" of peychotherapy in 1968 with a psychiatrist Dr. Lawrence Cassard, .

The patient has no history of heterosexual or homosexual activity. There
ig no drug history and no alcohol problems. ’ ’

Famlly History: The patient’s father is @ man in his late 50'a and works
ap 4 nd the patient feels that he is not real close to
him. The patient's mother 18 In her late 50's at home and he indicates
that she “aggreviates me a lot and is extremely dominating”. He feels

- that she {s over protective. In addition to the patient, he has an older
. sister dand an older brother‘ L ~
The patient works as a plano teacher and plays the gditar. He states that

he has some friends and in his future he hopes to be able to get involved with
girle, loose weight, marry, and get a job after college.

Mental Starus; ‘The patient presents as an alert, oriented, w hite, nervous,
28 yesr old mala. He was dressed appropriately but was about 30 poundas
overwelght., He had frequent nervous laugh and immature affect, He
"had a childlike qualities and became frightened In the session and tried to
entertain the examiner at tmes. His walk and gait were normal and there
. were no abnormal gestures or mannerisms, Hig speech was relevant

- and logical and there were no psychotic manifestations. His IQ was In
the superior range. [lis memory was intact for recent and remote events

- and his judgment was falr, He became circumstantial often when answering

questions and keeps attempting to bulld himself up.

Impression: Inadequate character disorder moderatéiy severe In degree

with sexunl perversion most probably. The question at this point {s whether

or not this individual has a borderlin psychiatric disorder.

. Recommendation: This is an individual because of hig poor {nterpersonal

relationshipa, poor sexual history, difficulties developing / career, his
inabtiity to separate from his parents, 1s in serious need of psychiatric
treatment, 1 don't feel that he {s & serious threat to anybody in a physical’
way but certainly should receive intense psychiatric treatment. Thias
could concelvably be made part of any court ruling forthcoming.

- FO320 1495
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.. RobarkA.Scardino, Jr. L LT o

- . Re: C'harles Haskett :.j-' o ’ RSN : " |
el M g ;s
- Thank you very much tor r,he opportunlty- to evaluate thls indlvldual and
: pleaae feel f.ree to contact me tt I can be of additional saaistance.

. L3N
'. i'&u.»..'c..

I

. R

. Sincerely youre

v

R ’ . Q‘AA)}\E ()ML/M( M\Q
el Richard B, Pesikoff, M.D.
TN - - Baylor College of Medicine'

o O Apsistant Profesgor of Psychiatry
- -Qertified by the American Board
" of Peychlatry & Neurology in
. General Psychiatry and Ghild

.. Psychiatry . . ¥ .
-Chief, Inpatient Liatson Service, i

. L +.’Texas Children's Hoppital : i
- RBP:cs e et e T SRR

) r ' r0920;1496
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" Psychological Evaluation

Name: Charles Hasket
Age: 18
Date Tested: June 13, 1968

Tests Administered: Rorschach, TAT, Sentence Completion, MMPI

" Results: This patient's performance on tests suggests that he is

making » boderline adjustment although he may not be showing any
overt psychaotic signs. Little evidence supports substantial ego
strength and considerable evidence supports inadequate coping tech-
niques. There 18 a distinct possibility of underlying disorganization.

His behavior during the examination was marked by the
presence of psychomotor retardation. He was excessively unproductive
and indecisive unless explicitly prodded to.respond. His manner was
friendly and responsive and there were relatively few indicants of
anxiety, and he described himself as pocinlly "extremely well adjusted”,
In goneral, he had very little to report with respect to what his dis-
turbance might be. He said things such as "I am incapable of anger'
or ''Ifeel comfortable nll the time',. confessing however, to a "fantastic
inferiority complex™,

Responses on the Rorschach suggested several problem
areas, One of these is an underlylng sexual problem which was mani-
fested by repeated percepts both covertly and overtly sexual. Most of
thoee had to do with the male sexual organ, but not exclusively. At one
point he referred to the "female mannmary gland” and on many occasions
to the pelvis, The latter response occurred so frequently that a per-
serverative tendency was suggested, BSexual responses particularly
those involving the male organ were followed by responses which seemed
more disorganized and suggested a loss of control.

Although the patfent presented a passive and comfortable
demeanor, responses on the Rorschach suggested considerable under-
lying drive, substantial sense of insecurity and threat, sometimes to
the extent of suggesting a sense of personal danger. These feelings of
insecurity and anxiety may go go far as to involve some sugpiciousness
and projection. The impression was gained that there might be con-
siderable fluctuation between levels of excitation and inhibition and
contorl. At times he is apt ot be rather remote from others, even though
his reality contact may not necessarily be impaired, The reported

- feelings of Inadequacy were substantiated in his responses to the ink blots.

FC320 1499 _
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Charles Hasket
Page Two

. Perhaps the most prominent defense is denial backed

by some degree of negativism. In this connection the maternal figure
seems {o play a particularly important role for it is her control which

he is most concerned to evade. Although his failure in performance is
reflocted in his responses to the tests not only in the sense that he did

not do as much or as fluently as others do, but also in the content of his
responses, he nevertheleds, denled having oppositional tendencies,

Lack of motivation 18 also suggested ag underlying the negative aspects.

He §8 evidently attempting to resolve some confusjon he has with respect

to the relative authority of the two parental roles by being rebellious and
possibly by pitting these two authorities agalnst each other. In particular
it would seen that some disappointment with his dependency on his mother
plays an important role in his attitude about her and her attempts to con-
trol him, There is a considerable amount of rigidity in these interpersonal
situations as depicted in storles he tells on the TAT, For example,
figure in the role of a son, he has described as ""demanding' and ""resolute’”,
very reluctant to relinguish this posftion. Rebellious attitudes do not

seem to be a source of pleasure in the usual sense to the patient because he
repeatedly described feelings of frustration, shame and hurt in connection
with authority, At & deeper level more clear cut hostility appears, but

he has denled these hostile feelings massively, Perhaps the most telling
example concerns a story in which a character has been injured and
another character is described as "having something to gain by the other's
death’, No evidence of guilt was noted in the story, Problems com-
mented on earlier are also reflected in a TAT story of sexual content con-
cerned principally with inability to perform sexually and dissatisfaction
with regard to sex.

This patient ia in need of continious paychotherapy for some
period of time. He would be expected on the grounds of rather massive
deninl to have some difficulties accepting this form of treatment, It
would also seem that he might have difficulty coordinating self-knowledge
with behavior, There seems at the present time to be a dual source for
his difficulties. One of them is possibly one of exacerbation, having to do
with the need for him to manage sexual excitation. He 18 evidently not
capable of dealing with these feellngs. The other i8 a more long standing
problem, Involving hostility and dependency, particularly with regard to
his mother. Although he i presently not overtly psychotic in terms of his
test performance, his abllilits to function and cope’are sufficiently fragile,
that the future might protend a possible breakdown.

Paul E. Baer, Ph.D. ' R '
July 18, 1968 - | (Fﬁc' 20 15001

CONF016535



-qsyqral
5 I
No. FbTS
THE BTATE OF TEXAS S IN THE _Lm DISTRICT
vSe. ] COURT OF
$ HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

STIPULATION OF EVIDENCE

I, the Defendant in the above antitled and numberasd cause,
in open court, agree to stipulate the evidence in this case and
I waive the appearance, confrontation and cross-examination of
witnesmes. I consent to the oral wstipulation of evidence and to
the introduction of affidavits, written.statements of witnasmsas

and other documentary evidence, I waive my right againat self-

ncrimination and confess the fo 1owing faot P&ﬁ%zé%9/9%957
: 7'2/04,1 %«Lm“(
a/ﬂ//ﬂ&f/’yw

Adevernirt

A ol oo BB

Defendant-

peT 13 1977
Sworn to and aubscribed before me on .

i ex
Ha:ris ounty,

F I L E I)

RAY HARDY
District Clerk

0CT 13 1977

85&2%223226@?22;

£0887 1730

Cb’ Torm F1401-5 8-74
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